products versus UL and other products, as term products have a lower profitability relative to face amount compared
to whole life and interest-sensitive products.

Sales in the table above and as discussed above were reported as follows:

•UL (excluding linked-benefit products) and VUL (including COLI and BOLI) – first year commissionable premiums
plus 5% of excess premiums received, including an adjustment for internal replacements of approximately 50% of
commissionable premiums;

•MoneyGuard® (our linked-benefit product) – 15% of premium deposits; and
•Whole life and term – 100% of first year paid premiums.

UL and VUL products with secondary guarantees represented approximately 37% of interest-sensitive life insurance
in force as of March 31, 2009, and approximately 73% of sales for the first three months of 2009.  AG38 imposes
additional statutory reserve requirements for these products.

78

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

135

Net Investment Income and Interest Credited

Details underlying net investment income, interest credited (in millions) and our interest rate spread were as follows:

For the Three
Months Ended
March 31,

2009 2008 Change
Net Investment Income
Fixed maturity securities, mortgage loans on real
estate and other, net of investment expenses $481 $474 1 %
Commercial mortgage loan prepayment and
bond makewhole premiums (1) - 3 -100 %
Alternative investments (2) (4 ) - NM
Surplus investments (3) 21 22 -5 %
Total net investment income $498 $499 0 %

Interest Credited $303 $297 2 %

(1)See “Consolidated Investments – Commercial Mortgage Loan Prepayment and Bond Makewhole Premiums” below
for additional information.

(2) See “Consolidated Investments – Alternative Investments” below for additional information.
(3)Represents net investment income on the required statutory surplus for this segment and includes the impact of

investment income on alternative investments for such assets that are held in the surplus portfolios versus the
product portfolios.

For the Three
Months Ended Basis
March 31, Point

2009 2008 Change
Interest Rate Yields and Spread
Attributable to interest-sensitive products: